[ Fake rate vs vertpos |

Fake rate vs

&

=

2 lOI_l

[ Duplicates Rate vs vertpos |

— 05
2

50.45F
©

= 0.4
%0.35
0.3
0.25
0.2
0.15
0.1F
0.05F

es

duplic

Ratio

[ Pileup rate vs vertpos |

fakerate vs z

Ratio

0.8

0.7

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

S TR T | LY A I T
a : :Em»e ....... .......
20 =10 0 10 20

30
track ref. point z (cm)

fakerate vs Sim. PV z

Ratio

0.8

0.7

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

------- R LR EEEEEEEE R PP
------- B ] LEEEEEEEE TP PP
-------- e
T.- e . F R
HES
R

P

4
T
"
Il
9
i
it
-

15 20
Sim. PV z (cm)

=10 0

10 20

30

track ref. point z (cm)

[ Duplicates Rate vs sim PV z |

N 0.2

te

u
T

~ 0.0 - T T T T
%] N . . . .

L S A S
B.008F- -+t ees ke RN RPN SRR
Q H H H H H

D007 b
a . . . . .

O R SRR SR R
L R AR S
S S
07010 SRR USRS SRS SR SRR SR
O R S SIS S A
S A S S

Ratio

=60 10 20 30
track ref. point z (cm)

=20

[ Pileup rate vs. sim PV z |

n 0.01
u>c_>.009
5.008
9.007
o
©.006
o
$.005
B.004
0.003
0.002
0.001

Ratio

s S S e

00 DUNE DO T DO

20 40 60
Sim. PV z (cm)

40 =20 0



	Contents
	Page 1


